

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7166 OF 2004

H.U.D.A. and others

... Appellants

VERSUS

Darshan Kumar

... Respondent

O R D E R

For the reasons explained in the application for restoration, the application is allowed. The appeal is restored to its original number.

List the appeal in due course.

.....J.  
( Markandey Katju )

.....J.  
( T.S. Thakur )

New Delhi.  
October 22, 2010  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7166 OF 2004

H.U.D.A. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report )

Date: 22/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.  
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rama Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for restoration is allowed. Appeal is restored to  
its original number.

( Inder Pal Singh )  
AR-cum-PS

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.